Privacy Policy

Information collected

This policy applies to: personal information submitted through our website [www.nexvestra.com] form and in email, text and other electronic messages between you and the Site.

Website form

NexVest Realty Advisors' website form requires users to give contact information (name, company, email, and phone number). Generally, you can visit our Site without telling us who you are or revealing any personal information about yourself; however, you must provide personal information in order to receive communications, make inquiries to NexVest Realty Advisors, or otherwise interact with the Site.

NexVest Realty Advisors may also collect non-personal information when you visit our Site, including but not limited to the type of Internet browser you are using, the type of operating system you are using, device information, the domain name of your Internet service provider, aggregate data about the number of visits to the Site and aggregate data about the pages visited, but in doing so, we do not connect this information with your personal information such as your name or email address.

Cookies and Tracking Technologies

NexVest Realty Advisors uses cookies or similar technologies to analyze trends, administer the website, track users' movements around the website, and to gather demographic information about our user base as a whole ("Cookies"). A cookie is a very small text file placed on the hard drive of your computer. You can control the use of Cookies at the individual browser level, but if you choose to disable Cookies, it may limit your use of certain features or functions on our Site. Unless you have adjusted your browser setting so that it will refuse Cookies, our system will issue Cookies when you direct your browser to our websites.

We use session Cookies that expire at the end of a browser session (from when a user opens the browser window to when they exit the browser) and persistent Cookies that remain on your hard drive until you erase them or they expire. How long a persistent Cookie remains on your browser depends on how long the visited website has programmed the Cookie to last or they can be stored for longer.

Use of collected information

NexVest Realty Advisors will use personal information collected from www.nexvestra.com for the purpose of communication back to individuals who contact us via the website form. NexVest Realty Advisors also uses aggregate, non-personal information to provide and improve the design and content of the Site, to diagnose and fix issues with the Site and to analyze Site usage. NexVest Realty Advisors shall own such aggregate, non-personal information and maintain copies of such as part of its records indefinitely.

Distribution of collected information

NexVest Realty Advisors does not distribute or sell personal information to third-party organizations other than contractors of NexVest Realty Advisors who use such information to provide services to NexVest Realty Advisors.

Privacy Statement Revisions

NexVest Realty Advisors may change this Privacy Policy at any time and for any reason. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy each time you visit the website.

Responsibility for External Sites

This website may contain links to other websites. Some of those websites may be operated by third parties. We provide the links for your convenience, but we do not review, control, or monitor the privacy practices of websites operated by others. NexVest Realty Advisors recommends that you review each website's privacy practices.

Information of Children

Our Site is not directed to children under the age of 13 years. We will not request personal information from anyone whom we know to be under the age of 13. By using our Site, you represent and warrant that you are at least 13 years old. If we become aware that a customer is under the age of 13 and has registered without prior verifiable parental consent, we will remove his or her personal information.

How to contact us

If you have any questions about the Privacy Policy, contact us at 214-828-8800 or email us at info@nexvestra.com.